PRINTED: 11/19/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315362	B. WING		C 08/30/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/30/2024
COMPLET		ELLC		2 DEER PARK DRIVE	
COMPLET	E CARE AT PARK PLAC	E LLC		MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00	
F 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplier	quirements for Long Term	F 0	00	
	Complaint #: NJ1673	885, 168213, and 168532			
	Survey Date: 08/22/2	4 - 08/30/24			
	Census: 86				
	Sample: 18 + 2 close	d record			
F 695 SS=E	Requirements for Lon Deficiencies were cite Respiratory/Tracheos	e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities.	F 6	95	9/19/24
	The facility must ensured needs respiratory care and tracheal succare, consistent with practice, the compreheare plan, the residen and 483.65 of this sult This REQUIREMENT by:	nd tracheal suctioning. ure that a resident who e, including tracheostomy etioning, is provided such professional standards of hensive person-centered hts' goals and preferences,		An immediate NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) a	ınd
	pertinent facility document that the facility failed to	ments, it was determined to follow a physician's order quired a NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)		were ordered for resident #33 resident's orders for # 33 were revie by Director of nursing and primary of	3. The ewed
ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	1	TITLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 09/17/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING _			l	30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E LLC		2 [REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DEER PARK DRIVE ONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852	1 00/	00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	NJ Ex Order 26.4 deficient practice was (2) residents reviewe (Resident #33), and order following: During the initial tour 09:35 AM, the survey near Retime, the surveyor did (NJ Ex Order) in the resider According to the Adm was admitted to the fincluded but not limite (NJ Ex Order), and NJ Ex Order physician's order (PO "Please assist pt [pat [at night] please have proper set-up." A review of the comprevealed a focus area initiated on included, NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(he/she wear the NJ Ex Orde	at night. This identified for one (1) of two d for Secondar 26.4(b)(1) Care was evidenced by the consider the facility on 8/22/24 at the for observed an identification observed and identification observed and identification of the facility on 8/22/24 at the for observed and identification of the facility on 8/22/24 at the for observed and identification of the facility on 8/22/24 at the for observed and identification of the facility on 8/22/24 at the for observed and identification of the facility on 8/22/24 at the formulation of the facility on 8/22/24 at the formul	F	695	All residents with c-pap or respiratory equipment orders have the potential to affected. The facility will conduct audits physicians orders for all residents with respiratory orders. Director of nursing/designee to give ongoing mass education to all licensed nurses on carrying out physician orders consult compliance and ensuring that equipment are available for use beginn 9/12/2024 and ending 9/19/2024. All residents with respiratory equipment orders care plans will be reviewed duric clinical meeting daily and updated accordingly. Director of nursing/design will round weekly to ensure that all residents that need respiratory equipm have equipment in place for use. Audits will be conducted by Director of nursing/designee on 5 residents with respiratory orders, consult accuracy, at respiratory equipment needs once a wex 4 weeks then on 5 residents biweekly 2 months. The results of the audit will submitted to the Quality Assurance Improvement Committee.	s of s, ing ee ent	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315362	B. WING _			C 08/30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852	'	33/30/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From page	2	F 6	95		
	hospital. At that time, resident's electronic resident's electronic resident had an order he/she should have it During an interview wat 12:15 PM, the U.S stated that based on the EMR and confirm was not completed. During an interview wat 10:07 AM, the phys#33 required a state of the PO NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) was tup the NJ Ex O	yiously had a view order 25 or to being discharged to the the being discharged to the the medical record (EMR) and order and stated that if the for a view order 26.4(b)(1), then with the surveyor on 8/27/24 or FOIA (b) (6) the PO referenced above, a could have been completed provided view order 26.4(b)(1) services that a view order 26.4(b)(1) consult view or view				

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPL	ETED
		061345	B. WING		08/3	; 0/2024
NAME OF D				TE 7/D 00DE	1 00/3	0/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2 DEER PA	RESS, CITY, STA	II E, ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT PARK PLAC	E LLC	H JUNCTION,	NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
S 560	Code, Chapter 8:39, Long Term Care Faci submit a plan of corre completion date, for e that the plan is impler deficiencies may resu accordance with the I Administrative Code, Enforcement of Licen	Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of lities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct ult in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E, sure Regulations.	S 560			9/19/24
	8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory Access to Care (a) The facility shall comply with applicable Federal, State, and local laws, rules, and regulations.					5/10/21
	by: Complaint #: NJ1673 Based on interview a documentation, it was failed to maintain the care staff to resident State of New Jersey, prior to the recertification.	nd review of pertinent facility is determined that the facility required minimum direct ratio, as mandated by the for 5 of 5 weeks of staffing tion survey date 08/30/2024.		Inadequate number of certified nursing assistants due to call offs and staff no reporting to work. All residents may be affected by the shortage of staff as required by NJ Department of Health. The administrator will in-service the	ť	
	following: Reference: New Jers (NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Jers)	e was evidenced by the ey Department of Health ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance ersey Statutes Annotated) um staffing requirements for eated the New Jersey		staffing coordinator in reference to the state guideline S 560.In-service comp 9/16/2024. Director of Human Resour will continue to post vacancies for all 3 shifts. The staffing coordinator/design will post and or offer overtime pay to in house staff. The facility is recruiting or multiple employment search engines a	leted ces 3 ee n	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

09/17/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		061345	B. WING		C 08/30/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
COMPLET	E CARE AT PARK PLAC	ELLC	PARK DRIVE UTH JUNCTION	N I 000F2	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N (X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	: 1	S 560		
S 560	Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 3 established minimum nursing homes. The effective on 02/01/202 One (1) Certified Nurs (8) residents for the domain of the complete of the even fewer than half of all some control of the complete of the night shift, prostaff member shall signed in to work as a nurse aide duties: and One (1) care staff me for the night shift, prostaff member shall signerform CNA duties. A review of the "Nurse following weeks provide following: 1. For the 2 weeks 09/03/2023 to 09/16/2 deficient in CNA staffiday shifts as follows: -09/03/23 had 9 CNA shift, required at least -09/09/23 had 10 CNA shift, required at least -09/10/23 had 9 CNA shift -09/10/23 had 9 CNA shift -09/10/23 had 9 CNA shift -09/10/23	law P.L. 2020 c 112, 0:13-18 (the Act), which staffing requirements in following ratio(s) were 21: se Aide (CNA) to every eight ay shift. aff member to every 10 sing shift, provided that no staff members shall be at cNA and shall perform d conditions and shall perform d conditions are considered to every 14 residents wided that each direct care go in to work as a CNA and estaffing Report" for the ded by the facility revealed cof Complaint staffing from 2023, the facility was no for residents on 7 of 14 set for 92 residents on the day 11 CNAs. As for 92 residents on the day 12 for 93 residents on the day 15 for 93 residents on the day	S 560	multiple social media platforms and h dedicated recruitment team. The staffing coordinator/ designee wi audit the staffing weekly for 4 weeks monthly for 3 months. The staffing coordinator and director of nursing wi submit the audit report to the Quality Assurance Improvement Committee.	ll then
	-09/10/23 had 9 CNA shift, required at least -09/11/23 had 10 CNA day shift, required at I	s for 93 residents on the day 12 CNAs. As for 93 residents on the			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		061345	B. WING			C / 30/2024
			ı		1 00/	30/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT PARK PLAC	E LLC	PARK DRIVE UTH JUNCTION, N	1 00052		
040.15	CHMMADV CT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	·		T CORRECTION	0/5
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	2	S 560			
	day shift, required at 1-09/16/23 had 9 CNA shift, required at least 2. For the week of 010/01/2023 to 10/07/2	As for 90 residents on the least 11 CNAs. s for 88 residents on the day table 11 CNAs.				
day shifts as follo		ng for residents on 1 of 7				
	-10/01/23 had 10 CNAs for 86 residents on the day shift, required at least 11 CNAs.					
	from 08/04/2024 to 08	of staffing prior to survey 3/17/2024, the facility was ng for residents on 11 of 14				
	shift, required at least -08/05/24 had 9 CNA shift, required at least -08/06/24 had 9 CNA shift, required at least -08/07/24 had 9 CNA shift, required at least -08/09/24 had 10 CNA day shift, required at least -08/09/24 had 10 CNA day shift, required at least -08/09/24 had 10 CNA day shift, required at least -08/09/24 had 10 CNA day shift, required at least -08/09/24 had 10 CNA day shift, required at least -08/09/24 had 10 CNA	s for 83 residents on the day t 10 CNAs. s for 83 residents on the day t 10 CNAs. s for 83 residents on the day t 10 CNAs. As for 85 residents on the least 11 CNAs. s for 85 residents on the				
	shift, required at least -08/13/24 had 10 CN/ day shift, required at -08/15/24 had 9 CNA shift, required at least	As for 85 residents on the least 11 CNAs. s for 84 residents on the day to 10 CNAs. s for 83 residents on the day				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETE	ED
		061345	B. WING		08/30/	2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT PARK PLAC	E LLC 2 DEER PA	RK DRIVE			
COMPLE	L CARL AT FARR FLAC	MONMOUT	H JUNCTION,	NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	3	S 560			
	-08/17/24 had 8 CNAs for 83 residents on the day shift, required at least 10 CNAs.					
	who stated that she h was unsure of the cer (memory) Unit but thin did she have enough stated, "well we try." S feel like it was short s	Nursing Assistant (CNA #1) ad 11 residents today but				
	On 08/27/24 at 11:28 AM, the surveyor interviewed Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA #2) who stated she had nine (9) residents today but was unsure of the census on the Terrace (subacute/LTC) Unit. She further stated that she generally had 12 or 13 residents during the day shift (7 AM to 3 PM) and it was rare to have only 9 residents. CNA #2 stated that the staff informed the Administrator during their meetings of the staffing ratios which was 8 residents during the day shift; 10 residents during the 3 PM to 11 PM (evening shift); and 15 residents on the 11 PM to 7 AM shift (night shift).					
	(DHR) who was response schedule. She stated CNAs were 1:8 for the evening shift; and 1:1 DHR stated she did in facility was meeting the outs. She further state summer and on the withat she was also a C	tor of Human Resources				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		061345	B. WING		C 08/30/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE	
COMPLET	E CARE AT PARK PLAC	E LLC	PARK DRIVE UTH JUNCTION,	NJ 08852	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETE
S 560	residents on the even DHR stated that she was the residents because and assisted each off staff has not voiced the to her. On 08/28/24 at 01:20 Nurse/Vice President in the presence of the Administrator (LNHA) (DON), the Infection Regional LNHA, the R(RSS), and the survey staffing was due to the they meeting the staff stated, "Yes" they we but were struggling estantial of the facility 1/2023, included, our	and 8/25/24 and had 11 ing shift both days. The was able to provide care to the staff worked together her. She further stated that heir concerns about staffing PM, the Regional of Clinical (RN/VPC) stated Licensed Nursing Home, the Director of Nursing Preventionist (IP), the Regional of Social Services of team that the issue with the call outs. When asked are fing ratios? The (RN/VPC) are meeting the staffing ratio repecially with the call outs. It's Staffing policy, updated facility provided sufficient cordance with resident care	S 560		

		P051	-CERTIF	ICATION	N KEVISII RE	PORI		
	R / SUPPLIER / CL		TRUCTION				DATE	OF REVISIT
315362	ATION NUMBER	A. Building B. Wing					_{Y2} 9/25/2	024 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT PA	ARK PLACE LLC			2 DEER PARK DRIVE			
					MONMOUTH JUNCTION	I, NJ 08852		
program, corrected provision	to show those d and the date su	oy a qualified State surveyor eficiencies previously repor ch corrective action was a identification prefix code p	orted on the CMS ccomplished. E	S-2567, Staten ach deficiency	nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie	Plan of Correction, dusing either the re	that have been gulation or LSC	
ITEN	Л	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	F0695	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#	483.25(i)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		09/19/2024	LSC —			LSC		_
								_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		_
								_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
ID FIGIIX		Correction	—		Correction	——		- Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC _			LSC		_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Profix		Correction
ID PIEIIX		Correction	ID Pleiix —		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction -
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		_
REVIEWEI		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR	ı	DATE	
REVIEWEI	D ВҮ	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 8/30/2024			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO					

			STATE	FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT				
	/ SUPPLIER / CI TION NUMBER	LIA / MULTIPLE CONS A. Building Y1 B. Wing	STRUCTION					DATE OF REV	VISIT
NAME OF FA		ARK PLACE LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CIT 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION				10
corrective a	action was acc n prefix code p	by a State surveyor to sho omplished. Each deficien oreviously shown on the S	cy should be fully	, identified us	ing either the regulation	or LSC provision no	umber and	the	
ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DA	TE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y	5
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Cori	ection
Reg. #	:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Con	pleted
LSC _		09/19/2024	LSC		·	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Corr	ection
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Con	pleted
LSC _		· 	LSC		' 	LSC			
ID Prefix –		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Corr	ection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Com	pleted
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Corr	ection
-			—		Correction	——			ection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Con	pleted
LSC _			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Corr	ection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Con	pleted
LSC _			LSC			LSC			
REVIEWED I		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR	l		DATE	
REVIEWED	BY	REVIEWED BY	DATE	TITLE				DATE	

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: WNFR12

YES NO

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

CMS RO

8/30/2024

(INITIALS)

PRINTED: 11/19/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING _			08/	/30/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E LLC		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852	-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	_	urvey was conducted by the	K	000				
K 222 SS=F	Survey and Field Ope 08/30/2024 and Composition of the composition of	icipation in 2 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life the 2012 Edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101, C), Chapter 19 EXISTING acy. The Place, LLC a one-story thin 1997. It is composed of struction. The facility is expones. The generator does of the building as per the the current occupied beds The current occupied beds The current occupied beds The alock that requires the om the egress side unless	K 2	222			9/16/24	
L ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

09/17/2024

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 5 01		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315362	B. WING		0	8/30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CE LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	SPECIAL NEEDS LO Where special lockin safety needs of the p Clinical or Security Lo being met. In addition electrical locks that fa upon loss of power to protected by a super- system and the locke complete smoke dete constantly monitored within the locked spa and detection system doors upon activation 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2.2 DELAYED-EGRESS ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed dela installed in accordance permitted on door as ordinary hazard conte throughout by an app fire detection system automatic sprinkler s 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ACCESS-CONTROL ARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled Eg installed in accordance permitted. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ELEVATOR LOBBY I ARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit ac accordance with 7.2.	2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 CCKING ARRANGEMENTS g arrangements for the atient are used, all of the ocking requirements are n, the locks must be all safely so as to release of the device; the building is vised automatic sprinkler and space is protected by a action system (or is at an attended location ce); and both the sprinkler as are arranged to unlock the a. 2.5.2, TIA 12-4 LOCKING yed-egress locking systems be with 7.2.1.6.1 shall be seemblies serving low and ants in buildings protected broved, supervised automatic or an approved, supervised yestem. a. LED EGRESS LOCKING gress Door assemblies be with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be a. EXIT ACCESS LOCKING	K 22	2		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315362	B. WING _			08/	30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CE LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DEER PARK DRIVE IONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852	, 55	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	by an approved, supdetection system an automatic sprinkler of 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation provided documentation of 18.30/2024 in the provided documentation of 18.30/2024 in the provided to provide 4 or 18.30/2024 in the provided to provide 4 or 18.30/2024 in the provided and free impediments to full if or other emergencies 101: 2012 Edition, School 19.2.2.2.5.2 and 19.30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/3	dervised automatic fire d an approved, supervised system. 4 T is not met as evidenced on and review of facility ation on 08/29/2024 and resence of facility and desence of facility and designated exit access red exit signs above door) and of all obstructions or anstant use in the case of fire as in accordance with NFPA facitions 19.2.2.2.5.1, 2.2.2.6 and 7.2.1.6.1 (4). The had the potential to affect as evidenced by the following: The survey entrance at the survey entranc	к:	2222	Both sets of automatic double egress doors locking mechanisms were disable and no longer function as locks. All residents may be affected by this incident. Maintenance staff were in serviced on 9/16/24 regarding egress doors that the should no have thumb locks on them. Egress doors will be audited weekly x4 monthly x3 by Maintenance director to ensure that they don't have thumb lock mechanism. The results of these audits will be reviewed by the quality assuranteam who will make recommendations the need for continued audits going forward.	ey	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING			08/	30/2024
		E LLC	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	DF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PLETE CARE AT PARK PLACE LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		K 22				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315362	B. WING			08/	30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E LLC	•	2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DEER PARK DRIVE ONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) U.S. foliation informed of the deficient	and were ent practice at the Life ference on 08/30/2024 at	K:	222			
K 291 SS=F	Emergency Lighting CFR(s): NFPA 101 Emergency Lighting or is provided automatic 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio 08/29/2024 and 08/30 facility management, facility failed to provid backup emergency lighte two (2) emergency independent of the buand emergency gene NFPA 101: 2012 Sect This deficient practice 86 residents and was In an interview on 08/entrance at approxim stated they had a 200 Emergency Generato Observations on 08/3 9:28 AM the presence revealed there was neemergency light for the	o/2024 in the presence of it was determined that the le a functioning battery opting in 1 of 2 rooms for or generator switch locations, aliding's electrical system rator in accordance with ions 7.9 and 19.2.9.1. The had the potential to affect evidenced by the following: 29/2024 during the survey ately 9:07 AM, the ately 9:07 AM, th	K:	291	Emergency battery backup lighting wa installed for generator transfer switch of 9/13/24. All residents may be affected by this incident. Maintenance staff were in serviced on 9/13/24 regarding battery backup lighting for transfer switch. Generator transfer switches will be audited weekly x4 monthly x3 by Maintenance director to ensure that is in place. The results of these audits will be reviewed by the quality assurance team who will make recommendations on the need for continued audits going forward.	ng ng e n e	9/13/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING			08/30/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EE LLC	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		
K 291	was no emergency be the area. The surveyor observe switch indicator light of Connected.	time, the stated there ack-up emergency located in ed that the "ASCO" transfer was on and read Normal and confirmed the findings at ions. and steam were ent practice at the Life ference on 08/30/2024 at	K	291			
K 324 SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Cooking Facilities Cooking equipment is with NFPA 96, Standa and Fire Protection of Operations, unless: * residential cooking appliances such as m toasters) are used for cooking in accordance * cooking facilities op compartments with 30 with the conditions unless * cooking facilities in secondary	s protected in accordance and for Ventilation Control f Commercial Cooking equipment (i.e., small nicrowaves, hot plates, food warming or limited e with 18.3.2.5.2, 19.3.2.5.2 en to the corridor in smoke 0 or fewer patients comply nder 18.3.2.5.3, 19.3.2.5.3, smoke compartments with comply with conditions under 1.	K	324		9/16/24	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315362	B. WING _			08/30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CE LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 0888		0.00.2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE ACTI	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 324	Cooking facilities proper 9.2.3 are not req hazardous areas, bu corridor.	otected according to NFPA 96 uired to be enclosed as t shall not be open to the 8.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.1 through	К3	324		
	by: Based on interview documentation on 08 the presence of facil determined that the kitchen range-hood is semi-annually (every with NFPA 96. This deficient practic 86 Residents and was On 08/29/2024 durin approximately 9:07 At D.S. FOIA (b) (6) Use to provide all the last Recertification through to 08/28/2022 At approximately 12: facility's range-hood inspections for the pthe system had three on the following dates	a/29/2024 and 08/30/2024 in a style management, it was facility failed to inspect the six months) in accordance where had the potential to affect as evidenced by the following: The survey entrance at the facility of the survey entrance at the facility of the survey of 12/07/2022 and U.S. FOIA (b) (6) and U.S. FOIA (b) (6) mandatory inspections from an survey of 12/07/2022 and the fire suppression system revious 20 months identified and 3 semi-annual inspections		Suppression hood system of 7/31/24. All residents may be affected incident. Maintenance staff were in semantic system should be inspected. Suppression hood system of weekly x4 monthly x3 by Madirector to ensure that inspection recommendation of these audits of these audits of these audits of the system who will make recommendation of the system of	d by this erviced on ion hood I semi annual. vill be audited aintenance ections are quirements will be urance Team itions on the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315362	B. WING		08/30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION
K 324	Continued From page - May 20, 2023 and N		K 32	24	
	Contracted Kitchen Fireport: - July 31, 2024.	ire Suppression Vendor #2			
	8:20 AM, the U.S. FOIA (b)	d Vendors at the time and			
	The facility did not ins suppression system fo November 9, 2023 an	or the 8 months between			
	The times of review.	confirmed the findings at			
	The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) informed of the deficie Safety Code exit pracapproximately 10:35 /	ent practice at the Life tice on 08/30/2024 at			
14.054	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 96		14.0		0////04
K 351 SS=F	Sprinkler System - Ins CFR(s): NFPA 101	stallation	K 38	01	9/11/24
	construction type, are approved automatic s accordance with NFP. Installation of Sprinkle In Type I and II construe measures are permitting.	nospitals where required by protected throughout by an prinkler system in A 13, Standard for the			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUM	A. BUILDI	ING 0	CONSTRUCTION 1		SURVEY LETED
315362	B. WING			08/	30/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLETE CARE AT PARK PLACE LLC		2	DEER PARK DRIVE		
		N	MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL PREFI		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
or local regulations prohibit sprinklers. In hospitals, sprinklers are not required in closets of patient sleeping rooms where the of the closet does not exceed 6 square feet sprinkler coverage covers the closet footpir required by NFPA 13, Standard for Installat Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7, 9.7.1.1(1) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evider by: Based on observation on 08/29/2024 and 08/30/2024 in the presence of facility management it was determined that the fa failed to install sprinklers as required by Ci regulation §483.90(a) physical environmer areas in accordance with NFPA 101: 2012 Edition, Sections 19.3.5.1, 9.7, 9.7.1.1 and National Fire Protection Association (NFPA Installation of Sprinkler Systems 2010 Edit This deficient practice had the potential to 86 residents and was evidenced by the fol Observations on 08/29/2024 at approxima 9:55 AM in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b) (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d	clothes e area et and rint as ition of .5.5, nced cility MS nt to all d A) 13 tion. affect lowing: tely (b) (6) (2) cot ng grid ead in	351	Missing 2x2 ceiling in laundry room was installed on 9/2/24. All the residents may be affected by this incident. Maintenance conducted a facility wide inspection to ensure no additional ceiling tiles were missing. Maintenance Staff were in serviced on 9/11/24 that missing ceiling tiles may affect the sprinkler system. Ceiling tiles will be audited weekly x4 monthly x3 by Maintenance director to ensure that there is no missing ceiling tiles. The results of these audits will be reviewed by the Quality Assurance Teal who will make recommendations on the need for continued audits going forward.	s ng g	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	, ,	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315362	B. WING			08/30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT PARK PLAC	E LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 351		ent practice at the Life	K 35	51		
	Safety Code exit conference on 08/30/2024 at approximately 10:35 AM. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e)					
K 353 SS=F	NFPA 13 Sprinkler System - M CFR(s): NFPA 101	aintenance and Testing	K 35	53		9/16/24
	Automatic sprinkler a inspected, tested, and with NFPA 25, Standa Testing, and Maintain Protection Systems. I maintenance, inspect	ing of Water-based Fire Records of system design, ion and testing are e location and readily				
	b) Who provided sys					
	Provide in REMARKS any non-required or p system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a 08/29/20024 and 08/3 facility management, facility failed to conductive and provided in the system of the syst	B information on coverage for cartial automatic sprinkler d NFPA 25		Sprinkler system was last inspe 8/7/24. All the residents may be affected incident.		
	This deficient practice	e had the potential to affect		Maintenance staff were in service	ed on	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING _		08/30/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ACE LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETION DATE	
K 353	On 08/29/2024 durapproximately 9:07 the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) to provide a the last Recertifical through to 08/28/20 At approximately 1 facility's Quarterly (System inspections identified the system inspections on the Contracted Fire Sp - 01/31/2023, 04/2 10/18/2023, 01/26/20 In an interview on 08:20 AM, the in-between Contracted Fire Sp - 01/31/2023, 01/26/20 In an interview on 08:20 AM, the in-between Contracted Fire Were no other reports. The facility did not sprinkler system in and 08/07/2024. The quarterly (every thrinspections for the The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) deficient practice and the times of review The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) deficient practice and the times of review The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) deficient practice and the times of review The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) deficient practice and the times of review The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) deficient practice and the times of the times of the times of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) deficient practice and the times of the times of the times of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) deficient practice and the times of the times of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) deficient practice and the times of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) deficient practice and the times of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) deficient practice and the U.S. FOIA (c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d	as evidenced by the following: ing the survey entrance at (AM, a request was made to J.S. FOIA (b) (6) and U.S. FOIA (b) (6) and U.S	K3	9/16/24 regarding sprinkle be inspected quarterly. Sprinkler system will be a monthly x3 by Maintenance ensure that inspection are inspection Requirements these audits will be review assurance team who will recommendations on the continued audits going for	udited weekly x4 ce director to e with in proper The results of ved by the quality make need for	

PRINTED: 11/19/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315362 B. WING 08/30/2024 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 2 DEER PARK DRIVE COMPLETE CARE AT PARK PLACE LLC MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 353 Continued From page 11 K 353 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 25 K 355 | Portable Fire Extinguishers K 355 9/12/24 CFR(s): NFPA 101 Portable Fire Extinguishers Portable fire extinguishers are selected, installed, inspected, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 10, Standard for Portable Fire Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, NFPA 10 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and review of facility All fire extinguishers were last inspected September 2024. documentation on 08/29/2024 and 08/30/2024 in the presence of facility management, it was All the residents may be affected by this determined that the facility failed to perform a monthly examination for 14 of 14 portable fire incident. extinguishers observed in accordance with NFPA 101: 2012 Edition, Sections 19.3.5.12, 9.7.4.1 Maintenance staff were in serviced on and National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 9/11/24 regarding fire extinguishers 10: 2010 Edition, Sections 6.1, 6.1.3.8.1 and should be inspected monthly. 6.1.3.8.3. Fire extinguisher will be audited monthly This deficient practice had the potential to affect x3 by Maintenance director to ensure fire 86 residents and was evidenced by the following: extinguisher are up to date The results of these audits will be reviewed by the quality Observations starting at approximately 9:29 AM assurance team who will make in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) recommendations on the need for) and U.S. FOIA (b) (6) continued audits going forward. , revealed fourteen (14) portable fire extinguishers that were last annually inspected in November 2023 with no evidence of a monthly visual examination being performed and documented on the tags attached to the following fire extinguishers:

PRINTED: 11/19/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315362 B. WING 08/30/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **2 DEER PARK DRIVE** COMPLETE CARE AT PARK PLACE LLC MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 355 Continued From page 12 K 355 Facility identification numbers: #14, #13, #16, #11, #12, #10, #6, #9, #7, #2, #13, #18, #4 and #5. s. FOIA (b) (and confirmed the findings at the time of observation. The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) U.S. FOIA (b) and informed of the deficient practice at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 08/30/2024 at approximately 10:35 AM. NJAC 8:39 -31.1 (c), 31.2 (e). NFPA 10 K 918 Electrical Systems - Essential Electric Syste K 918 9/16/24 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Maintenance and Testing The generator or other alternate power source and associated equipment is capable of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the 10-second criterion is not met during the monthly test, a process shall be provided to annually confirm this capability for the life safety and critical branches. Maintenance and testing of the generator and transfer switches are performed in accordance with NFPA 110. Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40 day intervals, and exercised once every 36 months for 4 continuous hours. Scheduled test under load conditions include a complete simulated cold start and automatic or manual transfer of all EES loads, and are conducted by competent personnel. Maintenance and testing of stored energy power sources (Type 3 EES) are in accordance with NFPA 111. Main and feeder

PRINTED: 11/19/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION 1	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING			08/	30/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852		DEER PARK DRIVE	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	program for periodical components is estable manufacturer requires maintenance and test readily available. EESt circuits are marked, reparate from normal the possibility of dams source is a design constallations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NI 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation 08/29/2024 in the premanagement, it was a failed to ensure a remanagement, it was a failed to ensure a rema	aspected annually, and a ally exercising the ished according to ments. Written records of ting are maintained and is electrical panels and eadily identifiable, and power circuits. Minimizing age of the emergency power insideration for new FPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA D) This not met as evidenced in and interview on esence of the facility determined that the facility determined that the facility mote manual stop station for inerators was installed in requirements of NFPA 110: The had the potential to affect to evidenced by the following: 1/29/2024 during the survey ately 9:07 AM, a request fola (b) (6) The facility had an or. The strong stated they had Diesel Emergency 1/2034 AM	К	918	Generator remote emergency stop wa installed on 9/16/24. All the residents may be affected by thi incident. Maintenance staff were in serviced on 9/11/24 regarding remote emergency sfor generator. remote emergency stop will be audited weekly x4 monthly x3 by maintenance director to ensure that remote emerger stop is in place The results of these au will be reviewed by the quality assuranteam who will make recommendations the need for continued audits going forward.	is stop ncy dits ce		

had the Emergency Stop button located inside the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRU NG 01	JCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING _			08/	30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852			•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE.	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	metal housing of the gpanel. There was no remote the 200 KW Diesel Er In an interview at the was no remote emerge The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) U.	Emergency Stop button for mergency Generator. time, the stated there gency stop for the generator. confirmed the findings at in. and strong were ent practice at the Life ference on 08/30/2024 at PM.	KS	018			

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

		PU31	-CERI	IFICATIO	A KENIOII L	EPURI						
	ER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONS						DATE O	F REVISIT			
	CATION NUMBER	A. Building 01 - B. Wing	MAIN BUIL	DING 01				9/25/20	124			
315362	Y1	b. wing			1		Y2	9/25/20	Y3			
NAME OF	FFACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, C	ITY, STATE, ZI	CODE					
COMPLI	ETE CARE AT PARK PLA	CE LLC			2 DEER PARK DRIVE							
					MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852							
program corrected provision	ort is completed by a quali , to show those deficiencied d and the date such correct n number and the identificate ey report form).	es previously repo ctive action was a	orted on the ccomplishe	CMS-2567, Stater d. Each deficiency	ment of Deficiencies a	nd Plan of Co fied using eith	rection, that have er the regulation o	e been or LSC				
ITE	EM	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE			
Y	1	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction			
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed			
LSC	K0222	09/16/2024	LSC	K0291	09/13/2024	LSC	K0324		09/16/2024			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction			
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed			
LSC	K0351	09/11/2024 	LSC	K0353	09/16/2024	LSC	K0355		09/12/2024			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction			
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed			
LSC	K0918	09/16/2024	LSC			LSC			-			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction			
Reg.#		 Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#			Completed			

REVIEWED BY SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR **REVIEWED BY** DATE DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY DATE **REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

LSC

Correction

Completed

ID Prefix

Reg.#

LSC

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg. #

8/30/2024

LSC

Page 1 of 1

EVENT ID:

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

Correction

Completed

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

WNFR22

YES NO

Correction

Completed